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Q2 - The next several questions will be around preparing for academic advising

appointments and appointment scheduling. Please share your level of confidence around

the following:

Highly Confident

Confident

M Find my advisor in myNKU and schedule an appointment through Navigate

B Understand how to use Navigate to identify my Success team

M Prepare for advising appointment by using the myNKU registration portal and...

B Understand any transfer/test/dual-enrollment credit that | received and how...
Understand FERPA privacy laws as it relates to my academic records

Somewhat Confident

Not Confident

I have no idea/
Unsure

M1t

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120

o

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean S.td. Variance Count
Deviation
1 Find my advisor in myNKU and schedule an appointment through 1.00 5.00 1.83 0.87 0.76 274

Navigate

2 Understand how to use Navigate to identify my Success team 1.00 5.00 2.82 1.17 1.37 274



Field

Prepare for advising appointment by using the myNKU registration
portal and the Registrar's registration checklist

Understand any transfer/test/dual-enrollment credit that | received
and how it applies to my degree requirements

Understand FERPA privacy laws as it relates to my academic records

. Highly
F

feld Confident
Find my advisor in myNKU and schedule an 116
appointment through Navigate
Understand how to use Navigate to identify my 40

Success team

Prepare for advising appointment by using the
myNKU registration portal and the Registrar's 64
registration checklist

Understand any transfer/test/dual-enrollment
credit that | received and how it applies to my 65
degree requirements

Understand FERPA privacy laws as it relates to

. 57
my academic records

Showing rows 1 - 5 of 5

Minimum

1.00

1.00

1.00

Confident

100

69

86

78

74

Maximum

5.00

5.00

5.00

Somewhat
Confident

49

92

71

68

56

Mean

2.47

2.54

2.77

Not

Confident

46

36

40

45

Std

Deviation Variance
1.16 1.35
1.22 1.48
1.35 1.81

I have no

idea/ Unsure

27

17

21

40

Count

274

272

272

Total

274

274

274

272

272



Q3 - The next several questions will be around using myNKU and academic resources

towards reaching academic goals. Please share your level of confidence around the

following:

Highly Confident

Confident

B Knowledge of NKU email, Canvas, and other tools, as well as how to update m...
B Use the academic catalog to research course descriptions, degree and progra...

B How to use the Degree Audit and Academic Plan tools in myNKU to map out a 4...
B How to use the myNKU registration portal to search for classes, add courses...

Somewhat Confident

Not Confident

I have no idea/
Unsure

o

20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200

. - . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean o Variance Count
Deviation

1 Knowledge of NKU email, Canvas, and other tools, as well as how to 1.00 5.00 1.38 0.68 0.46 273
update my password

Use the academic catalog to research course descriptions, degree and

2 ) . - 1.00 5.00 2.10 1.06 1.13 273
program requirements, and academic policies and procedure
3 How to use the Degree Audit and Academic Plan tools in myNKU to 1.00 5.00 289 192 1.49 273
map out a 4-year plan
4 How to use the myNKU registration portal to search for classes, add 1.00 5.00 215 1.07 1.15 269

courses to shopping cart, and register/drop/swap/check courses



Field

Knowledge of NKU email, Canvas, and other
tools, as well as how to update my password

Use the academic catalog to research course
descriptions, degree and program requirements,
and academic policies and procedure

How to use the Degree Audit and Academic Plan
tools in myNKU to map out a 4-year plan

How to use the myNKU registration portal to
search for classes, add courses to shopping cart,
and register/drop/swap/check courses

Highly

Confident

191

96

42

92
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Confident

64

92

64

82

Somewhat

Confident

15

55

81

64

Not

Confident

22

55

24

| have no
idea/ Unsure

31

Total

273

273

273

269



Q4 - The next several questions will be around understanding requirements for

graduation, general education, major and focus areas. Please share your level of

confidence around the following:

Highly Confident

Confident

Somewhat Confident

Not Confident

I have no idea/
Unsure

il

40 50 60 70 80 90

o
I
S
N
o
w
<]

# Field

1 Understand pre-requisites and key courses for my major

Understand the requirements for my intended major: admission

2 ) I
requirements and required GPA
3 Understand Foundation of Knowledge (FoK) requirements and how to
use the FoK checklist
) Highly
#  Field 8
© Confident
1 Un(.ierstand pre-requisites and key courses for my 23.64% 65
major
5 Unc.ierstand.th.e reqwre.ments for my mtgnded 25.00% 69
major: admission requirements and required GPA
3 Understand Foundation of Knowledge (FoK) 17.529% 48

requirements and how to use the FoK checklist

B Understand pre-requisites and key courses for my major
B Understand the requirements for my intended major: admission requirements a...
B Understand Foundation of Knowledge (FoK) requirements and how to use the Fo...

Minimum

1.00

1.00

1.00

Confident

30.55%

32.36%

22.26%

84

89

61

Maximum

5.00

5.00

5.00

Somewhat
Confident

31.64% 87

32.36% 89

25.91% 71

Mean De\i::ion Variance
2.38 1.03 1.07
2.31 1.02 1.03
2.92 1.31 1.71
Not | have no

Confident idea/ Unsure

12.36% 34 1.82% 5
7.27% 20 2.91% 8

19.34% 53 14.96% 41

Count

275

275

274

Total

275

275

274
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Q5 - The next several questions will be around finding academic or student policies,

financial support, and campus resources . Please share your level of confidence around

the following:

Highly Confident

Confident

M Locate and understand key dates on the academic calendar (add and withdrawa...
B Use myNKU to view my unofficial transcript, order textbooks, and/or view my...
B Locate student support offices (e.g. First Year Student Success Hub, Career...
B How to connect with my professor outside of class

Use the MyEngagement platform/website to locate campus events, news and org...
Il Setting up Norse Alert to receive notifications regarding emergencies and c...

Somewhat Confident

Not Confident

I have no idea/
Unsure

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160
) . . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean o Variance Count
Deviation
Locat t k 1 th i 1
1 ocate and understand key dates on the academic calendar (add and 1.00 5.00 207 0.95 0.91 274

withdrawal dates)



Field Minimum
Use myNKU to view my unofficial transcript, order textbooks, and/or 1.00
view my financial aid information ’
Locate student support offices (e.g. First Year Student Success Hub,
Career Services, Learning PLUS, and Health Counseling and 1.00
Wellness)
How to connect with my professor outside of class 1.00
Use the MyEngagement platform/website to locate campus events, 1.00
news and organizations ’
Setting up Norse Alert to receive notifications regarding emergencies 1.00
and campus closings ’
. Highly )
F fi
ield Confident Confident
Locate and understand key dates on the 89 99
academic calendar (add and withdrawal dates)
Use myNKU to view my unofficial transcript,
order textbooks, and/or view my financial aid 126 91
information
Locate student support offices (e.g. First Year
Student Success Hub, Career Services, Learning 96 97
PLUS, and Health Counseling and Wellness)
How to connect with my professor outside of 158 77
class
Use the MyEngagement platform/website to 101 83
locate campus events, news and organizations
Setting up Norse Alert to receive notifications 130 88

regarding emergencies and campus closings

Showing rows 1 - 6 of 6

Maximum

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

Somewhat
Confident

69

40

64

23

56

38

Mean

1.82

2.03

1.60

2.09

1.77

Not

Confident

12

13

12

23

Std

. Variance
Deviation
0.95 0.90
0.96 0.92
0.86 0.74
1.08 1.18
0.92 0.84
| have no

idea/ Unsure

Count

274

274

270

271

269

Total

274

274

274

270

271

269



Q6 - The next question will be around understanding first to second year transition with

regards to academic advising. Please share your level of confidence around the following:

Highly Confident
Confident
Somewhat Confident

Not Confident

I have no idea/

Unsure
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
. - . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation

Understand the transition process from my first year advisor to my

1 major advisor 1.00 5.00 2.95 1.17 1.37 271
#  Field Choice Count
1 Highly Confident 12.92% 35
2 Confident 21.40% 58
3 Somewhat Confident 34.32% 93
4 Not Confident 20.30% 55
5 | have no idea/ Unsure 11.07% 30
271

Showing rows 1 - 6 of 6



Q7 - The next questions will be around identifying current and post-graduation
opportunities and career resources for my major. Please share your level of confidence

around the following:

Highly Confident

Confident

B I|dentifying potential careers for my major

B Awareness of the services and resources provided by Career Services located...
M How to schedule an appointment with a Career Peer Coach

M Find information about extra/co-curricular experiences (e.g. study abroad, ...

Somewhat Confident

Not Confident

I have no idea/
Unsure

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
) . . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation
1 Identifying potential careers for my major 1.00 5.00 2.23 0.99 0.98 274
2 Awareness of the serwces.and r.esotfrces provided by Career Services 1.00 5.00 256 1.05 1.10 273
located in University Center (UC)
3 How to schedule an appointment with a Career Peer Coach 1.00 5.00 2.89 1.25 1.57 272
4 Find information about extra/co-Furncula.r experiences (e.g. study 1.00 5.00 254 111 1.23 270
abroad, research, internships/co-ops)
“ Field Highly Confident Somewhat Not | have no Total

Confident Confident Confident idea/ Unsure



Field

Identifying potential careers for my major

Awareness of the services and resources provided
by Career Services located in University Center
(C9)

How to schedule an appointment with a Career
Peer Coach

Find information about extra/co-curricular
experiences (e.g. study abroad, research,
internships/co-ops)

Highly
Confident

70

51

47

57

Showing rows 1 - 4 of 4

Confident

107

76

61

73

Somewhat
Confident

67

98

66

89

Not
Confident

25

39

70

39

| have no
idea/ Unsure

28

12

Total

274

273

272

270



Q8 - Would you be willing to share more about your NKU experiences by discussing your

responses with us? This would help us get a better understanding of your needs.

Yes (enter your NKU
email address)

Maybe (enter your
NKU email address)

v _
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
Std

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation

Would you be willing to share more about your NKU experiences by
1 discussing your responses with us? This would help us get a better 4.00 6.00 5.56 0.70 0.49 276
understanding of your needs. - Selected Choice

#  Field Choice Count
4 Yes (enter your NKU email address) 11.96% 33
5 Maybe (enter your NKU email address) 20.29% 56
6 No 67.75% 187
276

Showing rows 1 - 4 of 4

Q8_4_TEXT - Yes (enter your NKU email address)

Yes (enter your NKU email address)

LAMBERTMEE1@hh.nku.edu

Amandanichole123@icloud.com

patrickcl@mymail.nku.edu

Broughtonm3@nku.edu

adhikaris11@nku.edu



Yes (enter your NKU email address)

chapetaal@nku.edu

ogw.nku1103@gmail.com

fannint2@mymail.nku.edu

sullivani2@mymail.nku.edu

dahalsé@mymail.nku.edu

stricklann1@mymail.nku.edu

berrym21@mymail.nku.edu

cartwrigha2@mymail.nku.edu

girim1@nku.edu

barthz1@mymail.nku.edu

adhikaris11@nku.edu

mcintoshh4@mymail.nku.edu

klingshirm1@nku.edu

SMITHK134@nku.edu

Baileya23@mymail.nku.edu

Millsj15@mymail.nku.edu

rzeibak03@gmail.com

CHAMBERSJ8@nku.edu

nazrultl@mymail.nku.edu

harrism38@mymail.nku.edu

dunhama2@mymail.nku.edu

perezm3@mymail.nku.edu

manleyhl@mymail.nku.edu

warnerr3@mymail.nku.edu



Yes (enter your NKU email address)

gravesh3@mymail.nku.edu

houstonel@mymail.nku.edu

Q8_5_TEXT - Maybe (enter your NKU email address)

Maybe (enter your NKU email address)

Sadbhavghimire@gmail.com

Carrollj14@nku.edu

pricer3@nku.edu

sierrachisenhall@gmail.com

rustk8@mymail.nku.edu

borgespabal@mymail.nku.edu

perryh4@mymail.nku.edu

gracekoch123@gmail.com

dunnd9@mymail.nku.edu

tlovensheit@mymail.nku.edu

wilmhoffnl@mymail.nku.edu

dossenbacbl@mymail. NKU.edu

Beckettal@mymail.nku.edu

elswickel@mymail.nku.edu

gripshovee2@mymail.nku.edu

hubbardm7@mymail.nku.edu

munozrevel@mymail.nku.edu

diniusal@mymail.nku.edu

Kathmann3@nku.edu



Maybe (enter your NKU email address)

moorea84@mymail.nku.edu

honakers1@mymail.nku.edu

alexahughes789@gmail.com

murphreeel@nku.edu

kunyszcl@mymail.nku.edu

Katlinj12@gmail.com

cabreraj2@nku.edu

clarkc46@mymail.nku.edu

Cherepenikl@mymail.nku.edu

boehmel@nku.edu

thomasg9@nku.edu

kavanaughk3@mymail.nku.edu

Barryblmymail.nku.edu

wardd8@mymail.nku.edu

powersall@mymail.nku.edu

adamburke2022@gmail.com

fulmerb1@mymail.nku.edu

obryantjl@mymail.nku.edu

CASTLED2@nku.edu

Lovemorejl

searcyjl@mymail.nku.edu

Coxk25@mymail.nku.edu

dailyil@mymail.nku.edu

hagant2@mymail.nku.edu



Maybe (enter your NKU email address)

schultzré@nku.edu

wallsa3@mymail.nku.edu

pratherr2@mymail.nku.edu

klayerjl@mynku.edu

dot3@mymail.nku.edu

brewert7@mymail.nku.edu

brayb3@mymail.nku.edu

LUTKENHOFL1@nku.edu

Eulettm1@mymail.nku.edu

hitek 1@mymail.nku.edu

juelgsl@mymail.nku.edu

tilleryel@mymail.nku.edu

belotes1@mymail.nku.edu
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